PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						,	c
		435068	B. WING	_		12/	05/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAD	A WATERTOWN			41	15 FOURTH AVE NE		
AVAILIAN	AWAIERIOWN			W	ATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 550 SS=E	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 12/3/24 through 12/5/ was found not in com requirements: F550, FA complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w through 12/5/24. Area services and an allega Avantara Watertown with the following requirements: F550, FA complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w through 12/5/24. Area services and an allega Avantara Watertown with the following requirements: F550, F650,	rvey for compliance with 42 rt B, requirements for Long as conducted from 12/3/24 us surveyed included nursing ation of resident neglect. was found not in compliance uirement: F755. cise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2)  Rights.	F	550			
LABORATOBY	access to persons an outside the facility, ind this section.  §483.10(a)(1) A facilit with respect and dign resident in a manner apromotes maintenancher quality of life, recoindividuality. The facil promote the rights of §483.10(a)(2) The face access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and mapractices regarding tra	y must treat each resident ity and care for each and in an environment that we or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's ity must protect and			TITLE		(X6) DATE
LABORATORY	UKEUTONIS OR PROVIDER/S	BUPPLIER REPRESEN (ATIVE'S SIGNATURE			Administrator	1	(X6) DATE 1/6/25

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425000	B. WING_		C	
		435068	D. WING		12/0	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	provision of services or residents regardless of S483.10(b) Exercise of The resident has the rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit S483.10(b)(1) The fact resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility.  S483.10(b)(2) The resident of the Unit S483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility.  S483.10(b)(2) The resident of the facility of the facility of the sampled from the facility rights and to be supprexercise of his or her subpart.  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation failed to preserve the sampled residents (13 ensuring urinary cathorically were covered where the common areas. Finding the sampled in the cathorical samples with the sample of the sample o	ander the State plan for all of payment source.  of Rights. Fight to exercise his or her if the facility and as a citizen red States.  fillity must ensure that the his or her rights without and discrimination, or reprisal red sident has the right to be opercion, discrimination, and the typin exercising his or her ported by the facility in the rights as required under this rights as a collects drained while residents were in the rights and rights as a hanging under his required with visible urine in it. Sident was observed the hallway with his urinary red with visible urine in it.	F 5	1. Indwelling Foley Catheter (IFC) of bag was placed in a Privacy Bag for Resident 13 to provide dignity while in common areas on 12/5/24. Indwelling Foley Catheter (IFC) dra bag was placed in a Privacy Bag for Resident 145 to provide dignity whi in common areas on 12/5/24. Indwelling Foley Catheter (IFC) dra bag was placed in a Privacy Bag for Resident 146 to provide dignity whill in common areas on 12/5/24.  2. Audit was completed on all reside with catheters to ensure dignity cov was in place.  3. Education initiated 12/5/24 and of to nursing and activities staff by DON/designee of Catheter Care Dig Cover policy, addressing significant use for residents with IFCs. A new task has been created in PCC for Certified Nurse Assistants (CNAs) to check for placement of Privacy Bag every shift for residents with IFCs. All education will be completed no lithan 1/06/2025. Those associates rattendance at the education session due to vacation, sick leave, or casul work status will be educated prior to their first shift worked.	inage or ile inage or ile ents er ongoing gnity ce of duty o s ater oot in on al	1/6/25

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING			С	
		435068	B. WNG		12	/05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
41/4 NT4 D	A MATERIANA			415 FOURTH AVE NE			
AVANTAR	A WATERTOWN			WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSONS) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	2. Observation on 12/revealed: *At 12:25 p.m. during dining room with her uncoveredThere were three oth tableThe catheter bag cor in clear view of the oti *At 3:00 p.m. and aga observed in the dining later watching TV with not covered and with  3. Observation on 12/146 revealed he was his urinary catheter ba other residents, staff,  4. Interview on 12/4/2 licensed practical nurs *She was not unawarurinary catheter bags *She reported that she facility that required u to be utilized to prese  5. Interview on 12/4/2 registered nurse (RN) *She was not sure if to catheter bag covers. *She was not aware ourinary catheter bags resident was not in the 6. Follow-up interview with RN F revealed:	Junch, she was sitting in the urinary catheter bag her residents sitting at her had an at 3:55 p.m., she was grare playing bingo and her urinary catheter bag visible urine.  July 24 at 8:25 a.m. of resident sitting in the dining area with ag uncovered and in view of and visitors.  July 24 at 10:30 a.m. with see (LPN) D revealed: e of any policy that required to be covered. e had worked at a different rinary catheter bag covers rive resident dignity.  July 25 a.m. with the facility had urinary of any policy that required to be covered when the	F 55	4. DON/designee will perform Privacy bag to ensure residen is maintained. Audits will be w 4 weeks, bi-weekly for 2 month monthly for 2 months. Results audits will be discussed by the designee at the monthly QAP with the IDT and Medical Dire analysis and recommendation continuation/discontinuation/re of audits based on findings.	t dignity eekly for as, and of the DON or meeting ctor for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		435068	B. WING_		12/05/2024	
	A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 550	used on the previous not sure, "but we fixed 7. Interview on 12/5/2 of nursing (DON) B re expectation that resid drainage bags would were out of their room	ave catheter covers." was a reason they were not day, she replied she was d it."  4 at 1:00 p.m. with director evealed it was her ent's urinary catheter be covered while residents is.	F			
F 755 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)( §483.45 Pharmacy Se The facility must providrugs and biologicals them under an agreer §483.70(f). The facility personnel to administs permits, but only under a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accuradispensing, and admin biologicals) to meet the §483.45(b) Service Comust employ or obtain pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provide aspects of the provision the facility. §483.45(b)(2) Establis	de routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in y may permit unlicensed er drugs if State law er the general supervision of es. A facility must provide es (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.  Donsultation. The facility on the services of a licensed	F7	55		

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION I DENTIFICATION NUMBER		, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435068	B. WING _			12/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201	DE	12/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	sufficient detail to encreconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Determorder and that an accis maintained and per This REQUIREMENT by: Based on the South Health (SD DOH) Fa (FRI), interview, reconsider failed to fentanyl patches (a comedication) by not must the placement of the sampled residents (8 administered fentanyl 1. Review of the proving revealed: *On 5/7/24 at 8:00 a. reported to assistant C that on 5/6/24, she resident 144's fentant placed on resident 14*ADON C reviewed in substance/narcotic renursing staff had been fentanyl patch on fou the missing fentanyl administrator A or able to determine when the missing fentanyl spouse was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A, she sident 144 and his province was confused thousekeeper H was administrator A reports the first thousekeeper H was administrator A reports the first thousekeeper H was administrator A reports the first thousekeeper H was adm	nines that drug records are in count of all controlled drugs riodically reconciled.  T is not met as evidenced  Dakota Department of cility Reported Incident ard review, and policy review, ensure teh accountability of controlled topical pain conitoring and documenting patches for three of five at 30, and 144) who were all patches. Findings include:  And the patches in the patches of the patches for three of five at 30, and 144) who were all patches. Findings include:  And the patches in the patches of the patches for three of five at 30, and 144) who were all patches. Findings include:  And the patches of the patches of the patch that had been at 40 on 5/3/24.  And the patches of the pat	F 7	755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435068	B. WING_			C 12/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201		12/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	rated his pain 0 on a a 10=the worst pain).  *On 5/8/24 at 4:00 a.r on 5/6/24 was found of the resident's prima notified of the missing a resident.  -Resident 144 was stable pain control.  *Controlled substance residents who utilized reviewed with no other and the resident substance residents who utilized reviewed with no other and the resident substance residents who utilized reviewed with no other and the resident substance residents who utilized reviewed with no other and the resident substance and ministrate identified.  *Monitoring was addered administration record of fentanyl patches at of each shift, with the documented in the resident shift.  *The placement of ference and the remployment at a tendered stan of her employment at tender	vas completed, and resident zero to ten scale (0=no pain, m., the fentanyl patch placed on the floor. The floor in the floor in the floor in the floor. The floor in the floor	F	755			

. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						c I	
		435068	B. WNG	-	12/	05/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
41/4 NITA D	A MATERIAN			415 FOURTH AVE NE			
AVANIAK	A WATERTOWN			WATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	3. Interview on 12/4/2 practical nurse (LPN) *Fentanyl patch place each shift and docum *Checking patch place standard practice since employment at the face *She reported if she we fentanyl patch on a research the resident's not locate the patch, so DON.  4. Interview on 12/5/2 administrator A reveal *When asked who most substance/narcotic reseponsibility of the D *Referring to the promotheck the fentanyl pareported it would be the admitting the resident into the MAR. *It was his expectation missing fentanyl patch to the MAR. *It was his expectation missing fentanyl patch 5. Interview on 12/5/2 ADON C, and regional revealed: *Referring to new resident assessmentThe DON or ADON we physician orders. *Referring to the promotheck the fentanyl patch standard patc	4 at 3:18 p.m. with licensed D revealed: ment should be verified ented. ement has been considered be the start of her cility. were unable to locate a sident, she would first froom, and if she still could she would report it to her  4 at 9:15 a.m. with led: mitors the controlled cord, he reported it was the ON to review the logs. mpt placed in the MAR to the placement each shift, he he responsibility of the nurse it to ensure that was entered in that staff would report a in immediately to the DON.  4 at 10:00 a.m. with DON B, all nurse consultant (RNC) I dent admissions, DON B ions are a team effort." deperform and document the	F 75	1. Resident 144 was discharged June 6, 2024 and is no longer a resident in the facility. Resident 2 order to check Fentar Patch placement verified and continues to be active. Resident 29 order to check Fentar Patch placement every shift verified and continues to be active. Resident 8 order to check Fentar Patch placement every shift ente on 12/4/24 and continues to be a Resident 30 order to check Fentar Patch placement every shift ente on 12/4/24 and continues to be a Resident 30 order to check Fentar Patch placement every shift ente on 12/4/24 and continues to be a 2. All residents (current, new admand readmissions) with orders for Fentanyl Transdermal Patch use audited.  3. Education initiated on 12/5/24 ongoing to Licensed Nurses and Direct Care Staff of Drug Diversion Prevention policy with emphasis administration of transdermal controlled substances documentar and monitoring of verification of patch placement every shift in M/Education initiated and ongoing Housekeeping and Activities stated DON/designee on controlled substransdermal patches, what they like, what to do and who to notify event they are found in areas other than the appropriate place on resident. All education will be completed no later than 1/06/202 Those associates not in attendant the education session due to vac sick leave, or casual work status educated prior to their first shift we deducated prior to their f	inyl inyl red ctive. Inyl red ctive. Insissions, were and in to ation AR. It is tance ook in the ment extension, will be	1/6/25	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
					1	c
		435068	B. WING		12/	05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	person putting in the recognize the resident to enter the verification each shift prompt into automatically accomplentanyl patch.  *Regional nurse considerity was in the propharmacies and the nautomatically include the fentanyl patches of the province of the fentanyl patches of the province of	admission orders to t uses a fentanyl patch and on of the patch placement that resident's MAR. lacement verification did not lany the order for the  ultant (RNC) I reported the class of changing lew pharmacy planned to the placement verification of leach shift when a resident ch. on of DON B and ADON C g their fentanyl patch would lely.  144's-controlled cord revealed: 4/18/24, 4/30/24, and les signed by only one nurse led that the patches were of found." ged from the facility.  144's MAR revealed: oted, "Patch not on left rear on resident's-controlled cord that the fentanyl patch  the resident's-controlled cord that the fentanyl patch  der's list of residents one printed on 12/4/24 at	F 75	4. DON/designee will perform audit residents with orders for Duragesic patch use to check for Licensed Ni documentation in MAR of placeme every shift, and to check if order is with order for verification of placeme every shift in MAR.  Audits will be weekly for 4 weeks, befor 2 months, and monthly for 2 mc Results of the audits will be discus by the DON or designee at the mo QAPI meeting with the IDT and Mc Director for analysis and recommer for continuation/discontinuation/revorses audits based on findings.	curse ont paired nent i-weekly onths, sed onthly edical odation	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435068	B. WING			C 12/05/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201	CODE	12/03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C X (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	
F 761 SS=E	*Resident 30's fentany 11/13/24.  -The placement verific each shift was not ent MAR until 12/4/24 at 2 *Resident 8's fentanyl 9/10/24.  -The placement verific each shift was not ent MAR until 12/4/24 at 2  10. Review of the proportion of the prop	esidents 8 and 30 revealed: yl patch was ordered on cation of the fentanyl patch tered into the resident's 2:30 p.m. I patch was ordered on cation of the fentanyl patch tered into the resident's 2:30 p.m. vider's 11/19/24 Drug policy revealed: atrolled substances section transdermal controlled low the steps above for aninistration, as well as: these will be checked and thack every shift. truction of controlled al patches requires two te documentation on the et. d Biologicals		755		
	professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the e applicable.	s, and include the y and cautionary				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435068	B. WING			C 2/05/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201		210012024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have acceptable serious storage of controlled of the Comprehensive EC control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distributed quantity stored is minimal be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the provider famedications were reminedication storage rowards and supprovider's medication of rector of nursing (Al *In the locked refriger waccines were expired *In the locked refriger multi-dose vials of influence on 6/20/24.  2. Interview with directors and supprovider was no docume was completed.	ardance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.  cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of drugs listed in Schedule II of drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit tion systems in which the simal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced and in iterview, and policy ailed to ensure expired noved from one of one from iterview. Findings include:  5/24 at 10:55 a.m. in the storage room with assistant DON) C revealed: ator, 23 of 23 Hepatitis B d on 6/2/24. ator, three 5 milliliters (mI) uenza (Flu) vaccine were	F 76	1. 23 of 23 Hepatitis B vawith expiration date of 6/removed from active supmedication area and we and destroyed in the using per Pharmacy policy on Three 5 millimeter (ml) more influenza (Flu) vaccine expiration date of 6/20/2 from active supply medicand were discarded and in the usual manner per policy on 12/5/24.  2. The facility has determined to the expiration carts of active supply and (Nurse Medication Carts, Cart, Medication Room, the potential to be affected were completed to ensurm edications, treatments, were in the med room, more carts, or treatment carts.  3. In-service and Education 12/6/24 and ongoing to Lourses by DON/designed Pharmacy Policies with each Disposal on Medication Storage in the and Disposal on Medication Pelated All education will be complater than January 6, 202 associates not in attendate ducation session due to sick leave, or casual worwill be educated prior to first shift worked.	2/24 were pply are discarded ual manner 12/5/24. The poly are discarded ual manner 12/5/24. The poly are a constant of the poly a	1/6/25	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435068	B. WING		- 1	C / <b>05/2024</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201	1.2	56,2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Review of the provi Medication Storage in *Expiration Dating, se medications will be re	d properly disposed of.  der's January 2018 the Facility policy revealed: ction G. "All expired moved from the active in the facility, regardless of the medication will be	F 76	Current "Medication Cart and M Room Cleaning Schedule" revie And revised on 12/20/24 to incluarea for Licensed Nurse to sign upon completion of task for documentation, and column/row added for DON/designee to verify completion. Updated McCart and Medication Room Check schedule implemented and in place effective December 22, 2024.  4. DON/designee will complete to ensure there are no expired medications or treatments in the medication room or medication carts. Audits will be weekly for 4 weeks, bi-weekly for 2 months. Results of the audits will be discussed by the DON or designee at the monthly QAPI meeting with the IDT and Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation revision of audits based on finding	wed ide off d audits		

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION 1 - BUILDING 01,02,03	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		435068	B. WING_			12/	04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A WATERTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	A recertification surve 12/4/24 for compliand (a)&(b), requirements	ey was conducted on e with 42 CFR 483.90	K	000				
K 211 SS=F	facilities. Avantara Wacompliance.  The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K211 and K754 in corcommitment to contin safety standards.  Means of Egress - Ge CFR(s): NFPA 101  Means of Egress - Ge Aisles, passageways, exit locations, and acc with Chapter 7, and the continuously maintain full use in case of eme 18/19.2.2 through 18/18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation provider failed to provas required at one rar location (north wing minclude:  1. Observation on 12/the exit door adjacent to be opened without the door by applying of force in the direction of revealed it would not desired.	the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiency identified at hjunction with the provider's used compliance with the fire eneral corridors, exit discharges, cesses are in accordance means of egress is ed free of all obstructions to ergency, unless modified by 19.2.11.  It is not met as evidenced in, testing, and interview, the ide operable egress doors adomly observed exit door orth exit door). Findings  4/24 at 8:45 a.m. revealed to the sunroom was unable entering a code. Testing of greater than fifty pounds of of the path of egress		211	1. Facility contacted Automatic Door Doctor on 12/4/24, On 12/5/24, Aut Door Doctor was able to repair the rwing, north exit door's 15 second erelease. Mag lock was adjusted to rwith less the 50 pounds of force.  2. Maintenance Director or Designe conducted an inspection of all mean of egress are continuously maintain and free of all obstructions to full uscase of emergency and are working accordance with NFPA 101 Means Egress- General, Aisles, passagewa corridors and access. Administrator or designee will educate Maintenand Director on ensuring that all means of egress are operable no later than 1/6/2025.  3. Administrator or Designee will autweekly testing for 4 weeks to ensure compliance with NFPA 101, Means Egress Doors. After 4 weeks of modemonstrating expectations are beimonitoring may reduce to monthly fleast 2 months. Monitoring results where the provided by administrator or a designee to the QAPI committee an continued until the demonstrates sure compliance as determined by committee.  ITILE	comatic morth gress elease end ein off ays, rece dit end for at vill d stained mittee.	1/6/25 (X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Administrator

12/26/24

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - BUILDING 01,02,03		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435068	B. WING			12/04/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA WATERTOWN				4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 FOURTH AVE NE VATERTOWN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLICATION SHOULD BE			
K 211	administrator confirmated he was unawabe opened.  Failure to provide wor required increases the to fire.	of the observation with the ed those conditions. He re that door was not able to king egress doors as e risk of death or injury due	К	211				
K 754 SS=E	The deficiency affected 100% of the smoke compartment occupants.  Ref: 2012 NFPA 101 Section 19.2.2.2.1, 7.2.1.4.5.1(2)		K	754				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - BUILDING 01,02,03		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435068	B. WING		12/	04/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA WATERTOWN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 754	Based on observation failed to maintain propand trash receptacles (repurposed houseke	n and interview, the provider per storage of soiled linen	K 75	1. Facility contacted Automatic Doctor on 12/4/24 to request d closing mechanism installed or doors adjacent to room 7 and r On 12/5/24, Automatic Door Do attached door closing mechanion both closets.	oor n closet oom 11. octor	1/6/25		
	closet adjacent to res gallon plastic tub conflinen, and one labeled 50 square feet in area The door was not equipositive latching devic administrator at the tir confirmed the finding.  2. Observation on 12/closet adjacent to resigallon plastic tub conflinen, and one labeled 50 square feet in area The door was not equipositive latching devic administrator at the tir confirmed the finding.	te. Interview with the me of the observation  4/24 at 9:20 a.m. revealed a dent room 11 held two 40 ainers, one labeled soiled I trash. The room was under with an out-swinging door. ipped with a closer or te. Interview with the me of the observation  e potential to affect 100% of		<ol> <li>Maintenance Director or Desconducted an inspection of all of soiled linen and trash contain facility were in compliance with NFPA 101, Soiled linen and Trashall not exceed 32 gallons in The average density of contain in a room or space shall not exceeded within any 64 square Mobile soiled linen or trash confected as a hazardous area and attended. Administrator or will educate Maintenance Dire proper storage of soiled linen areceptacle storage requirementater than 1/6/2025.</li> <li>Maintenance Director will aut for 3 months to ensure compliation with NFPA, Soiled linen and tracentainers. After 3 months, mo may reduce to quarterly. Monimesults will be reported by the administrator or designee to the QAPI committee and continue the facility demonstrates sustacompliance determined by the</li> <li>Completion Date 1/6/25</li> </ol>	storage ners in the nash containe capacity. ner capacity xceed container to be efeet area. Illection eater than a when designee ector on eand trash ts no  idit monthly ance esh initoring toring e d until ained	r,		

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435068		B. WING_			12/	04/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTARA WATERTOWN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 415 FOURTH AVE NE WATERTOWN, SD 57201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	( (E <i>A</i>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities,	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, ness requirements for Long was conducted on 12/04/24. was found in compliance.	E	000				
ABORATORY (	DIRECTOR'S OR PHOVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE Administrator		(X6) DATE 1/6/25	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
10704		B. WING	B. WING			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A WATERTOWN	415 4TH A WATERTO	VE NE )WN, SD 57201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
	44:73, Nursing Faciliti 12/3/24 through 12/5/ was found in complian Compliance/Noncomp	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article les, was conducted from 24. Avantara Watertown nce.	S 000			
	44:74, Nurse Aide, ret training programs, wa	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide is conducted from 12/3/24 intara Watertown was found				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

EI1C11

1/6/25

±4